# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Lowles	03/02/2007
Marc A. Drader	03/02/2007
James Robinson	03/02/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12731842	
Application Number:	11066451	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)360-8425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4163603524

Email: rgraham@heenan.ca

Correspondent Name: Rob Graham, Heenan Blaikie LLP

Address Line 1: 333 Bay Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2900, Bay Adelaide Centre

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H2T4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038560-0217US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Graham

PATENT REEL: 024146 FRAME: 0100 OP \$80,00 12731842

501131601

Total Attachments: 4
source=0217\_assign#page1.tif
source=0217\_assign#page2.tif
source=0217\_assign#page3.tif
source=0217\_assign#page4.tif

#### WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Robert J. Lowles, Marc A. Drader, and James Robinson (hereinafter "Assignors"), whose postal addresses are 393 Gatestone Blvd., Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2T 2J5, 44 Woodland Avenue, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2M 3G7, and 10 Bitternut Place, Elmira, Ontario, Canada, N2J 1J1, have invented a certain new and useful invention for which European Patent Application No. 05101523.8, entitled Dual-Function Light Guide for LCD Backlight was filed in Europe on February 28, 2005, and for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/066,451, entitled Dual-Function Light Guide for LCD Backlight, was filed in the United States on February 28, 2005, and for which Canadian Patent Application No. 2,538,071, entitled Dual-Function Light Guide for LCD Backlight was filed in Canada on February 28, 2006 (the "Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, Research In Motion Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent Applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of monetary remuneration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues, divisionals and continuations, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby authorize its patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	EXECUTED at Water loc	this Z day of March 2007.
		Robert J. Lowles J Zaves
	STATEMENT I	BY WITNESS
4	Bulund Drive, Elova, DN, NRB 3L/	
	obert J. Lowles who is known to me, execute the ab	was personally present and did see
		James Rolm
		Signature of Witness

	EXECUTED at Wate	(/00 tl	nis Z day of _	March	2007.
			Van Ch	as C	
		M	larc A. Drader		
	S	TATEMENT BY WIT	NESS		
	I, Ja	es Robinson	whose full	post office ad	dress is
6 B	Huard Drive, Elmira,	ON, N3B3L1	was personally	present and	did see
Marc A	Drader who is known to me,	execute the above Assi	gnment		
		$\wedge$	N.I	· -	
		C /g	ture of Witness	1-	***************************************
		UJK III	1 tall 01 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		

**RECORDED: 03/26/2010** 

EXECUTED at Waterlow, ON	this Z day of March 2007.
, .	James Robinson
	James Robinson
STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS
44 Woodland Ave, Kitchener on Nzm	whose full post office address is
94 Woodland Ave, Kitchener ON NZM	367 was personally present and did see
ames Robinson who is known to me, execute the abo	
	Signature of Witness